

The Nordic Exchange

26 May 2008 Al

Coloplast A/S Holtedam 1 3050 Humlebæk Denmark Tel: +45 4911 1111 www.coloplast.com CVR-nr. 69749917

Report on transactions of executives and related parties in Coloplast shares and related securities

Agnete Ingvordsen Executive PA

According to the Danish Securities Act § 28a Coloplast is obliged to report on the transactions of executives and their related parties in Coloplast shares and related securities.

Dir. tlf. +45 49 11 16 12 Mobil +45 30 85 16 12 Fax +45 49 11 15 55 dkai@coloplast.com

Name	Jørgen Tang Jensen
Reason	Member of the Board
Issuer	Coloplast A/S
ISIN code	DK0010309657
Description	Shares
Transaction	Purchase
Trade date	26 May 2008
Market	The Nordic Exchange
Number	606
Market value in DKK	249,066

Name	Torsten Rasmussen
Reason	Member of the Board
Issuer	Coloplast A/S
ISIN code	DK0010309657
Description	Shares
Transaction	Purchase
Trade date	26 May 2008
Market	The Nordic Exchange
Number	2,000
Market value in DKK	825,875



Name	Sten Scheibye
Reason	CEO
Issuer	Coloplast A/S
ISIN code	DK0010309657
Description	Shares
Transaction	Purchase
Trade date	26 May 2008
Market	The Nordic Exchange
Number	500
Market value in DKK	204,750

Yours sincerely Coloplast A/S

Agnete Ingvordsen

This information is available in Danish and in English, in case of doubt the Danish version prevails.

For further information: Agnete Ingvordsen, tel. +45 49 11 16 12.